
Boys - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc) 00:08:17.09 34

2 Zion Morrison 00:09:07.84 85

3 Zion Lutheran Wayside 00:09:22.62 103

4 St Johns Newtonburg 00:09:37.56 105

5 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel) 00:09:50.66 134

6 Immanuel (Manitowoc) 00:09:55.14 145

7 St. Peter Lutheran 00:11:15.57 183

8 First German 00:10:33.96 186

9 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove) 00:12:52.80 212

10 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma) 00:11:09.71 220

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

St. John Lutheran (Maribel) 00:10:02.86 4

St. Johns (TR) 00:10:18.09 2

St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg 00:11:05.83 2

Trinity Lutheran (Brillion) 00:10:28.07 1
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Boys - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc) 00:08:17.09 14 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 119 Philip Melso 00:07:48.34 2

2 3 123 Ezra Schulz 00:07:51.85 3

3 4 115 Alex Carey 00:08:15.92 4

4 12 124 Simeon Schulz 00:08:42.89 12

5 13 121 Urijah Millen 00:08:46.45 13

6 15 111 Ellington Ash 00:08:58.57 (15)

7 16 120 Ethan Millen 00:08:59.11 (16)

2 Zion Morrison 00:09:07.84 10 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 794 Caleb Otto 00:08:21.99 5

2 7 799 Jonah Wittig 00:08:25.42 7

3 18 797 Trevor Schuettpelz 00:09:05.89 17

4 31 791 Henry Baerenwald 00:09:46.53 26

5 35 798 Kaleb Stepien 00:09:59.37 30

6 49 796 Tanner Schuettpelz 00:10:45.38 (40)

7 53 793 Landon Engelbrecht 00:10:51.38 (43)

3 Zion Lutheran Wayside 00:09:22.62 6 103

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 781 Kaden Matznick 00:08:30.75 9

2 10 778 Liam Hack 00:08:36.85 10

3 14 782 Ethan Scholz 00:08:47.27 14

4 42 779 Henry Hassemer 00:10:26.41 34

5 45 784 Abram Welter 00:10:31.84 36

6 50 780 Chase Kocian 00:10:45.39 (41)

4 St Johns Newtonburg 00:09:37.56 5 105

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 316 Maxwell Ciha 00:07:43.31 1

2 6 319 Gabriel Farmer 00:08:25.19 6

3 11 320 Elliott Franzen 00:08:40.09 11

4 41 318 Willem DeCleene 00:10:25.63 33

5 70 317 Gavin DeCleene 00:12:53.57 54

5 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel) 00:09:50.66 5 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 385 Corban Nier 00:08:30.33 8

2 19 384 Matthias Naumann 00:09:08.22 18

3 37 383 Jon Naumann 00:10:10.97 31

4 47 386 Will Wagner 00:10:41.01 38

5 48 382 Axel Meyer 00:10:42.77 39

6 Immanuel (Manitowoc) 00:09:55.14 7 145

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 187 Henry Hochmuth 00:09:09.58 19

2 21 190 Ben Holper 00:09:10.38 20

3 32 189 Seth Hochmuth 00:09:47.60 27

4 34 191 Caleb Holper 00:09:56.52 29

5 65 179 Walker Clarksen 00:11:31.61 50

6 66 178 Henry Bubolz 00:11:35.39 (51)

7 67 177 Kaden Beck 00:12:16.21 (52)
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Boys - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

7 St. Peter Lutheran 00:11:15.57 5 183

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 375 Jackson Ruenger 00:09:12.07 21

2 24 374 Joel Moyer 00:09:21.38 22

3 44 376 Nolan Schwalen 00:10:28.88 35

4 57 373 Peter Langfeldt 00:10:58.54 46

5 80 372 Matthias Brickner 00:16:17.00 59

8 First German 00:10:33.96 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 166 Garrett Johnson 00:09:44.71 25

2 33 172 Owen Sukowaty 00:09:53.46 28

3 46 169 Hunter Lubeck 00:10:35.81 37

4 60 168 Mason Kratz 00:11:12.63 47

5 62 167 Gabriel Knox 00:11:23.20 49

6 75 171 Aydrian Schreiber 00:13:30.16 (57)

7 79 170 Jace Lubeck 00:14:34.82 (58)

9 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove) 00:12:52.80 5 212

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 352 Jude Harrison 00:09:34.75 23

2 29 354 Blake Valukas 00:09:41.30 24

3 54 353 Quinn Meyer 00:10:53.59 44

4 81 351 Landen Hahn 00:16:32.71 60

5 82 350 Angelo Ellison 00:17:41.66 61

10 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma) 00:11:09.71 9 220

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 365 Marcus McKenney 00:10:12.79 32

2 52 364 Elias McKenney 00:10:51.07 42

3 56 360 Jackson Frater 00:10:54.51 45

4 61 363 Bennett Kartnitz 00:11:20.54 48

5 68 358 Jaxen Bridges 00:12:29.65 53

6 73 361 August Graf 00:13:08.79 (55)

7 74 359 Antony Dawkins 00:13:10.37 (56)
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Boys - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 316 Maxwell Ciha 8th 00:07:43.31 St Johns Newtonburg

2 2 119 Philip Melso 6th 00:07:48.34 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

3 3 123 Ezra Schulz 8th 00:07:51.85 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

4 4 115 Alex Carey 8th 00:08:15.92 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

5 5 794 Caleb Otto 8th 00:08:21.99 Zion Morrison

6 6 319 Gabriel Farmer 5th 00:08:25.19 St Johns Newtonburg

7 7 799 Jonah Wittig 8th 00:08:25.42 Zion Morrison

8 8 385 Corban Nier 8th 00:08:30.33 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

9 9 781 Kaden Matznick 5th 00:08:30.75 Zion Lutheran Wayside

10 10 778 Liam Hack 5th 00:08:36.85 Zion Lutheran Wayside

11 11 320 Elliott Franzen 8th 00:08:40.09 St Johns Newtonburg

12 12 124 Simeon Schulz 5th 00:08:42.89 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

13 13 121 Urijah Millen 8th 00:08:46.45 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

14 14 782 Ethan Scholz 5th 00:08:47.27 Zion Lutheran Wayside

15 (15) 111 Ellington Ash 5th 00:08:58.57 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

16 (16) 120 Ethan Millen 5th 00:08:59.11 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

17 0 125 Connor Sehloff 8th 00:08:59.69 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

18 17 797 Trevor Schuettpelz 8th 00:09:05.89 Zion Morrison

19 18 384 Matthias Naumann 6th 00:09:08.22 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

20 19 187 Henry Hochmuth 6th 00:09:09.58 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

21 20 190 Ben Holper 8th 00:09:10.38 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

22 21 375 Jackson Ruenger 5th 00:09:12.07 St. Peter Lutheran

23 0 113 Nathan Brey 6th 00:09:16.52 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

24 22 374 Joel Moyer 8th 00:09:21.38 St. Peter Lutheran

25 0 340 Forbes Fields 5th 00:09:27.69 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

26 0 127 Will Spencer 5th 00:09:34.65 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

27 23 352 Jude Harrison 6th 00:09:34.75 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)

28 0 341 Luke Maresh 6th 00:09:37.42 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

29 24 354 Blake Valukas 8th 00:09:41.30 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)

30 25 166 Garrett Johnson 7th 00:09:44.71 First German

31 26 791 Henry Baerenwald 6th 00:09:46.53 Zion Morrison

32 27 189 Seth Hochmuth 4th 00:09:47.60 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

33 28 172 Owen Sukowaty 7th 00:09:53.46 First German

34 29 191 Caleb Holper 7th 00:09:56.52 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

35 30 798 Kaleb Stepien 6th 00:09:59.37 Zion Morrison

36 0 343 Caleb Vogt 5th 00:10:04.60 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

37 31 383 Jon Naumann 8th 00:10:10.97 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

38 32 365 Marcus McKenney 5th 00:10:12.79 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

39 0 348 Hudson Watry 5th 00:10:14.58 St. Johns (TR)

40 0 347 Matthew Jaeger 8th 00:10:21.59 St. Johns (TR)

41 33 318 Willem DeCleene 6th 00:10:25.63 St Johns Newtonburg

42 34 779 Henry Hassemer 4th 00:10:26.41 Zion Lutheran Wayside

43 0 378 Oliver Joosten 8th 00:10:28.07 Trinity Lutheran (Brillion)

44 35 376 Nolan Schwalen 5th 00:10:28.88 St. Peter Lutheran

45 36 784 Abram Welter 5th 00:10:31.84 Zion Lutheran Wayside

46 37 169 Hunter Lubeck 7th 00:10:35.81 First German

47 38 386 Will Wagner 7th 00:10:41.01 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

48 39 382 Axel Meyer 5th 00:10:42.77 Trinity Lutheran (Kiel)

49 (40) 796 Tanner Schuettpelz 3rd 00:10:45.38 Zion Morrison

50 (41) 780 Chase Kocian 3rd 00:10:45.39 Zion Lutheran Wayside

51 0 334 Chase Belter 3rd 00:10:45.90 St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg
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Boys - 2023 MLHS XC Invite

52 42 364 Elias McKenney 7th 00:10:51.07 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

53 (43) 793 Landon Engelbrecht 4th 00:10:51.38 Zion Morrison

54 44 353 Quinn Meyer 7th 00:10:53.59 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)

55 0 792 Brayden Engelbrecht 3rd 00:10:53.60 Zion Morrison

56 45 360 Jackson Frater 3rd 00:10:54.51 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

57 46 373 Peter Langfeldt 7th 00:10:58.54 St. Peter Lutheran

58 0 114 Liam Brodtke 6th 00:11:01.23 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

59 0 342 Oscar Maresh 6th 00:11:01.71 St. John Lutheran (Maribel)

60 47 168 Mason Kratz 7th 00:11:12.63 First German

61 48 363 Bennett Kartnitz 3rd 00:11:20.54 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

62 49 167 Gabriel Knox 4th 00:11:23.20 First German

63 0 335 Mason Budnik 6th 00:11:25.77 St Paul Lutheran - Luxemburg

64 0 795 Emytt Pues 5th 00:11:27.24 Zion Morrison

65 50 179 Walker Clarksen 4th 00:11:31.61 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

66 (51) 178 Henry Bubolz 2nd 00:11:35.39 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

67 (52) 177 Kaden Beck 5th 00:12:16.21 Immanuel (Manitowoc)

68 53 358 Jaxen Bridges 5th 00:12:29.65 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

69 0 790 Calvin Baerenwald 4th 00:12:50.58 Zion Morrison

70 54 317 Gavin DeCleene 5th 00:12:53.57 St Johns Newtonburg

71 0 122 Emmitt Schroeder 5th 00:12:57.08 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

72 0 112 Ericson Blashka 5th 00:13:06.46 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

73 (55) 361 August Graf 4th 00:13:08.79 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

74 (56) 359 Antony Dawkins 3rd 00:13:10.37 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

75 (57) 171 Aydrian Schreiber 5th 00:13:30.16 First German

76 0 357 Jace Bliss 4th 00:13:35.67 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

77 0 116 Nathaniel Heise 5th 00:14:01.77 Bethany Lutheran (Manitowoc)

78 0 362 Edgar Graf 3rd 00:14:02.09 St. Paul's Lutheran (Algoma)

79 (58) 170 Jace Lubeck 5th 00:14:34.82 First German

80 59 372 Matthias Brickner 5th 00:16:17.00 St. Peter Lutheran

81 60 351 Landen Hahn 6th 00:16:32.71 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)

82 61 350 Angelo Ellison 7th 00:17:41.66 St. Paul Lutheran (Howards Grove)
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